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4322 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE,  No. 176 21 DECEMBER 2010 
TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2010/46 

Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 11th January 2011 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 11th January 2011. All submissions should 
include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of alternative goods made locally; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of 

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

SCHEDULE

 Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  II Ref. of 
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 

7308.30.00 Doors, hydraulic, with automatic self locking mechanism Hangar It Ltd 99 303113G A 
C/- Pengellys Ltd 
Private Bag 92103 
AUCKLAND 1142 

8705.90.00 Mobile truck mounted x-ray machine New Zealand Customs Service 99 303114E A 
Auckland Air Cargo Inspection Facility 
PO Box 73033 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 2150 

• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 
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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 46) 2010 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third 
Schedule to this notice. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

A 3402.11.00 Nansa anionic surfactants Free Free 99 303091B 10/10  .. 
A 8903.92.00) Motorboats compliant with New Zealand Parasailing Association Rule NZPA-13 Free Free 99 303073D 7/10  .. 
 8903.99.00) having a self-contained winch system and a passenger flight deck 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

IM 5112.11.08 100% wool – 402m2 Free Free 99 303098K 11/10  7/11 
 5112.11.08 100% wool – 195m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 203m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 311m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 363m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 514m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 990m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 1400m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 1467m2

 5112.19.00 100% wool – 1039m2

IM 60.04) Knitted fabrics Free Free 99 303092L 11/10 10/11 
 60.05) PB9795 Alta 65% polyester, 35% viscose – 25,000m2

 60.06) PB9802 Coastline 65% polyester, 35% cotton – 25,000m2

  PB3435 Antenna 100% polyester – 25,000m2

  PB1006 Mousey 100% modal – 25,000m2

  PB21027 Scrunched Up 65% polyester, 35% rayon – 25,000m2

THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

 8903.99.00 Motor … deck. .. .. .. 303073D  ..  .. 
 

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand 
Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 


